
Descendants of Barthel FÃ¤rber (Ferber)

* = Gender male  o = Gender female

(0) * Barthel Färber (Ferber)

(1) * Fritz gen Spurig Färber (Ferber) X05.11.1625X {Anna Simon} X21.02.1631X {Margretha Prell}
(2) * Georg Färber (Ferber) X13.01.1657X {Catharina Gebelein (Gäbelin)}
(3) * Nicolaus Färber (Ferber) X28.11.1682X {Ursula Völkel} X00.00.1697X {Katharina Geußer}
(4) * Georg Färber (Ferber) X19.10.1717X {Margaretha Völkel} X21.09.1730X {Anna Maria Gebelein}
(5) * Hannß sen Färber (Ferber) X30.10.1753X {Barbara Gebelein}
(6) * Simon Färber X10.11.1791X {Maria Kunigunda Johanna (Margaretha) Hagen}
(7) o Susanne Barbara Johanna Färber X28.07.1833X {Georg Heinrich Martin Wirth}
(8) * Heinrich Andreas Carl Wirth

(6) o Kunigunda Johanna Färber X10.02.1780X {Heinrich Carl Jahn}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Jahn X19.04.1804X {Anna Margaretha Johanna Gertraud Hahn}
(8) * Johann Adam Heinrich Jahn X15.01.1829X {Barbara Catharina Johanna Wirth}
(8) o Johanna Christiana Sophia Jahn X21.04.1842X {Heinrich Carl Herpich}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Herpich X24.03.1872X {Johanna Heinrica Spörl}
(10) o Johanna Karolina Herpich X23.05.1899X {Heinrich Georg Eduard Saalfrank}

(5) * Johannes junior (Hannß) Färber (Ferber) X15.12.1754X {Anna Eva Horn}
(6) o Margaretha (Anna) Färber X08.06.1777X {Johann Andreas Jahn}
(7) * Johann Adam (Hanß) Jahn X02.02.1800X {Anna Catharina Horn}

(6) * Hannß Adam jun. Färber X17.09.1786X {Eva Elisabetha (Margareta) Burger}
(7) * Johann Nicol Färber X30.09.1821X {Maria Kunigunda Horn}
(8) o Kunigunda Johanna Färber X15.08.1839X {Johann Nicol Herpich}
(9) * Johann Nikol (Nicolaus) Herpich X22.06.1873X {Elisabetha Sophia Kolb}
(10) o Elisabetha Johanna Karolina Herpich X04.07.1897X {Johann Nicol Herpich}
(10) o Johanna Heinrika Herpich X15.02.1903X {Heinrich Karl Martin Stamm}

(9) * Johann David Herpich X27.04.1871X {Johanna Elisabetha Spörl}
(10) o Johanna Kunigunda Philippina Herpich X26.05.1890X {Heinrich Anton Sophian Kolb} X07.08.1898X {Adam Heinrich Karl Wolfrum}

(7) * Johann Heinrich Färber X04.09.1834X {Johanna Margaretha Mohr}
(8) * Johann Conrad Färber

(4) o Anna Catharina Färber (Ferber) X23.02.1730X {Heinrich gen Weicker Horn}
(4) * Hannß Färber (Ferber) X29.04.1732X {Margaretha Catharina Zitzmann (Zietzmann)}
(5) * Johann Wilhelm (Georg) Färber X07.01.1768X {Eva Catharina Gluth}
(6) o Anna Margaretha Färber X23.06.1792X {Johann Heinrich (Hannß) Völkel}
(7) * Johann Heinrich (Nicol) Völkel X04.05.1824X {Margaretha Elisabetha (Anna) Franz} X25.02.1830X {Anna Catharina Franz}
(8) * Johann Andreas Martin Heinrich Völkel X27.08.1857X {Anna Heinrica (Heinriette) Spörl}
(8) o Elisabetha Christiana Friederica Völkel X15.06.1829X {Heinrich Carl (Johann) Röstel}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Völkel X08.09.1864X {Margaretha Heinrietta Carolina Herpich}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel X26.12.1892X {Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel}

(7) o Catharina Margaretha Völkel
(6) o Anna Elisabetha Färber X22.05.1803X {Andreas (Johann) Oelschlegel}

(5) o Margaretha Färber X12.11.1761X {Johann Adam Sell (Söll, Seel)}
(6) * Heinrich Sell (Söll) X01.12.1799X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(6) * Georg (Johann) Sell (Söll) X02.06.1800X {Anna Margaretha Burger}
(6) o Margaretha (Anna) Sell X08.02.1807X {Hanß Nicol (Johann) Herpich}

(5) * Georg gen Stelzer Färber X24.04.1763X {Anna Barbara Gebelein}
(6) o Elisabetha Färber
(7) * Simon Conrad (Konrad) Färber X20.11.1827X {Elisabetha Heinrica Horn}
(8) o Johanna Emilia Färber X04.09.1856X {Johann Elias Nicol Lang} X05.12.1861X {Simon Lang}
(8) * Johann David Färber X27.05.1866X {Kunigunda Johanna (Helene) Herpich}
(9) o Johanna Cunigunda Philippine Färber X03.02.1889X {Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn}
(10) * Johann Georg Horn X24.03.1913X {Ernestina Karolina Hagen}

(8) * Johann Heinrich Färber X27.07.1865X {Lisetta Sophia Mathilde Kolb}
(8) o Johanna Kunigunda Färber X22.05.1866X {Johann Nicol Rank}
(9) o Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank X01.10.1900X {Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler}
(9) o Elisabetha Karolina Rank X02.05.1908X {Johann Heinrich Elias Horn}
(9) * Nikol Martin Rank X29.04.1911X {Johanna Karolina Horn}

(6) * Simon Färber X29.04.1803X {Kunigunda Lang}
(7) * Johann Nicol Färber X15.05.1837X {Elisabetha Johanna (Margaretha Anna) Horn}
(8) o Johanna Kunigunda Georgina Färber X11.05.1854X {Georg Wilhelm Röstel}

(7) * Georg Conrad Färber X19.02.1837X {Kunigunda Johanna Horn}
(6) * Caspar Heinrich Färber X18.06.1815X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(7) o Elisabethe Margaretha Sophia (Johanna) Färber X20.12.1847X {Friedrich Martin Christian Oelschlegel} X24.01.1858X {Johann Hartenstein}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna (Elisa) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X01.01.1874X {Carl Johann Heinrich Hagen}

(4) o Anna Margaretha Färber (Ferber) X16.04.1730X {Johann Kerll genannt Burger}
(3) * Georg Färber (Ferber) X08.10.1695X {Margaretha Kunigunda (Maria) Löhner}
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(4) o Kunigunda Margaretha Färber X12.11.1722X {Johann Nicol gen Ruß Lang}
(5) * Simon Lang X29.10.1748X {Kunigunda Lang}
(6) * Johann Nicol (Hannß) Lang X05.05.1799X {Susanna Johanna (Maria Margaretha) Mengert}
(7) * Johann Andreas Lang X22.12.1846X {Anna Margaretha Degel}
(8) * Johann Martin Lang X06.06.1897X {Johanna Christiane Horn}
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Sophia Lang X01.10.1868X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Karl Horn X26.04.1898X {Emilie Friederike Herpich}

(8) * Johann Georg Christian (Anton) Lang X22.12.1874X {Johanne Kunigunda Philippine Horn}
(9) o Johanna Christina Lang X08.10.1899X {Jakob Köstner}

(6) * Hannß Georg (Heinrich) Lang X31.07.1792X {Elisabetha Horn}
(7) o Anna Aemilia Lang X25.02.1830X {Johann Adam Röstel}

(6) * Johann Heinrich Lang X28.01.1790X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(7) o Maria Kunigunda (Johanna) Lang X03.01.1819X {Johann Gebelein}
(8) * Johann Simon Lang X23.06.1831X {Anna Elisabetha (Kunigunda) Lang}
(9) * Johann Adam Karl Lang X12.11.1763X {Johanna Margaretha Heinrietta Oelschlegel}

(8) * Johann Andreas Gebelein X02.11.1848X {Sophia Heinrika Johanna Röstel}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Jacob Gebelein X31.10.1872X {Elisabetha Margaretha Wilhelmine (Philippina) Horn}
(10) o Johanna Antonia Gebelein X13.04.1907X {Johann Heinrich Spörl}

(5) * Nicol jun (Rusen Nickel) Lang X12.11.1761X {Kunigunda Degel} X25.11.1770X {Margaretha Munzert}
(6) * Simon Lang X24.07.1796X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(7) * Johann Martin (Johann Nikol) Lang X02.10.1827X {Johanna Katharina Horn} X09.10.1831X {Elisabetha (Anna) Unglaub} X00.00.1845X {Anna Barbara Dorothea Heinricka Drechsel}
(8) * Johann Elias Nicol Lang X04.09.1856X {Johanna Emilia Färber}
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Heinrica Lang X02.09.1858X {Johann Nicol Herpich} X30.12.1875X {Johann Andreas Herpich}
(9) * Johann Georg Herpich X23.12.1893X {Barbara Heinrika Herpich}
(10) * Heinrich Martin Herpich

(9) o Emilie Friederike Herpich X26.04.1898X {Georg Heinrich Karl Horn}
(8) * Simon Lang X05.12.1861X {Johanna Emilia Färber}
(8) o Johanna Margaretha Henriette Lang X02.01.1862X {Georg Friedrich (Christian) Oelschlegel}

(7) o Kunigunda Johanna Lang X15.09.1825X {Johann Heinrich Grießbach (Griesbach)}
(8) o Elisabetha Heinrica Grießbach X16.09.1858X {Johann Adam Lang}
(8) * Johann Nicol Grießbach (Griesbach) X22.10.1857X {Elisabetha Heinrica (Johanna) Lang}

(7) * Johann Adam Lang XX {Eva Margaretha (Anna) Rank} X04.12.1834X {Johanna Margaretha Christiana Lang}
(8) o Elisabetha Heinrica (Johanna) Lang X22.10.1857X {Johann Nicol Grießbach (Griesbach)}

(7) o Anna Elisabetha Lang X10.08.1837X {Johann Wilhelm Wirth}
(8) o Johanna Christiana Simona Wirth X14.07.1867X {Heinrich Christian Menger}
(9) * Joseph Edmund gen Seff Menger

(7) * Johann (Johannes) Lang X09.06.1842X {Kunigunda Elisabetha Heinrica Horn} X04.09.1856X {Anna Margaretha Hornfeck}
(8) * Johann Nicol Lang X00.00.1872X {Johanna Margaretha Heinrica Ernestine Horn}
(9) o Karoline Georgina Lang X26.12.1907X {Johann Christian Färber}

(8) * Heinrich Nicol Elias (Johann) Lang X14.04.1873X {Johanna Heinrica Carolina Wilhelmine Oelschlegel}
(6) o Kunigunda Lang X14.04.1793X {Hanß Adam (Johann) Horn}
(6) * Johann Lang X25.11.1795X {Kunigunda Zitzmann} X30.05.1802X {Anna Margaretha Burger}
(7) o Anna Margaretha Lang X04.04.1818X {Heinrich Carl Horn}
(8) * Johann Andreas Horn X13.04.1848X {Maria Barbara Fuhrmann}
(9) * Heinrich Elias Horn X28.09.1876X {Elisabetha Maria gen Lisette Klötzer}
(10) * Johann Heinrich Anton Horn

(7) o Kunigunda Johanna Lang X04.05.1824X {Johann Heinrich Horn} X30.06.1833X {Johann Andreas Herpich}
(8) o Kunigunda Horn X21.12.1843X {Johann Georg Horn}
(9) o Anna Johanna Margaretha Horn X08.05.1870X {Johann Adam Elias Hornfeck}

(8) o Anna Margaretha Johanna Horn X19.11.1846X {Johann Heinrich Zitzmann}
(7) * Johann Heinrich Wolf Elias (Wolfgang) Lang X30.08.1827X {Maria Elisabetha Catharina Oelschlegel}
(8) * Johann Adam Lang X16.09.1858X {Elisabetha Heinrica Grießbach}

(6) * Johann Martin Lang X19.04.1801X {Anna Maria (Aemilla) Horn} X13.07.1820X {Elisabetha Johanna Horn}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha (Kunigunda) Lang X23.06.1831X {Johann Simon Lang}
(8) * Johann Adam Karl Lang X12.11.1763X {Johanna Margaretha Heinrietta Oelschlegel}

(7) * Johann Andreas Lang X07.10.1856X {Johanna Heinriette Herpich}
(6) o Elisabetha Kunigunda Lang X07.05.1818X {Johann Adam Horn}
(7) o Kunigunda Elisabetha Heinrica Horn X09.06.1842X {Johann (Johannes) Lang}
(8) * Johann Nicol Lang X00.00.1872X {Johanna Margaretha Heinrica Ernestine Horn}
(9) o Karoline Georgina Lang X26.12.1907X {Johann Christian Färber}

(8) * Heinrich Nicol Elias (Johann) Lang X14.04.1873X {Johanna Heinrica Carolina Wilhelmine Oelschlegel}
(7) o Elisabetha Johanna Horn X22.07.1849X {Johann Heinrich Carl Herpich}

(5) o Kunigunda Lang X09.11.1758X {Simon Röstel}
(6) o Kunigunda Röstel X20.05.1802X {Heinrich Carl (Johann) Lang}

(3) * Hannß Färber (Ferber) X30.10.1702X {Margaretha Horn}
(4) o Catharina Färber (Ferber) X20.05.1738X {Johann Burger}
(5) o Cunigunde Burger X27.11.1767X {Erhard Spörl}
(6) * Johann Georg Spörl X15.05.1800X {Cunigunda Burger}
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(7) * Johann Heinrich Carl Spörl X05.11.1840X {Johanna Carolina Spörl}
(8) o Johanna Heinrica Spörl X24.03.1872X {Georg Heinrich Herpich}
(9) o Johanna Karolina Herpich X23.05.1899X {Heinrich Georg Eduard Saalfrank}

(2) o Maria Margaretha Färber (Ferber) X30.10.1655X {Martin Beyer (Beÿer)} X20.11.1680X {Daniel Oelschlegel}
(3) o Anna Oelschlegel X09.11.1686X {Christoph Spörl (Rau)}
(4) * Georg (Rau) Spörl X17.11.1722X {Catharina Burger}
(5) * Hanß Spörl X05.11.1753X {Margaretha Völkel}
(6) * Johann Georg Spörl X21.01.1777X {Helena Bischoff}
(7) * Johann Spörl X08.01.1807X {Sophia Johanna Fickenscher}
(8) o Johanna Carolina Spörl X05.11.1840X {Johann Heinrich Carl Spörl}
(9) o Johanna Heinrica Spörl X24.03.1872X {Georg Heinrich Herpich}
(10) o Johanna Karolina Herpich X23.05.1899X {Heinrich Georg Eduard Saalfrank}

(3) * Georg Oelschlegel (Öhlschlegel, Öelschlegel) X00.00.1690X {Elisabetha Weber}
(4) o Anna Oelschlegel X23.11.1713X {Michael Lang}
(5) o Margaretha Catharina Lang X16.06.1763X {Johann Andreas Jahn}
(6) * Johann Heinrich Jahn

(5) o Elisabetha Lang X24.04.1768X {Georg Erhard gen Wagner Herpich}
(4) * Georg Heinrich (Görg) Oelschlegel (Öhlschlögel, Ölschlegel) X09.05.1735X {Anna Franz}
(4) * Johann Georg Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X25.11.1727X {Catharina Burger} X09.05.1756X {Catharina Horn}
(5) * Johann Nicol Oelschlegel X02.10.1763X {Anna Margaretha Köstner (Küstner, Kustnerin)} X18.04.1779X {Anna Margaretha Spörl}
(5) * Johann Georg Oelschlegel X04.10.1761X {Anna Katharina (Margaretha) Sommermann}
(6) o Kunigunda Oelschlegel X21.07.1793X {Johann Nicol (Hannß) Horn}
(7) * Johann Georg Horn X02.07.1835X {Anna Elisabetha Rank}
(8) * Heinrich Elias Horn X06.07.1865X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Herpich}
(9) o Johanna Kunigunda Horn X22.11.1903X {Johann Andreas Horn}

(7) o Anna Barbara Elisabetha Horn X13.04.1837X {Johann (Johannes) Mahler (Maler)}
(8) * Johann Heinrich (Nicolaus) Mahler X23.07.1874X {Margaretha Carolina (Heinrike) Röstel}
(9) * Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler X01.10.1900X {Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank} X21.05.1918X {Johanna Christiana Horn}

(4) o Anna Justina Oelschlegel X22.04.1727X {Johann Cyraius (Cyriacus) Gebelein}
(5) o Rosina Elisabetha Gebelein X00.00.1731X {Hanß Nicol (Johann) Herpich}
(6) * Johann Georg Herpich X18.02.1790X {Anna Elisabetha Hüttner}
(7) * Johann Nicol Herpich X03.01.1819X {Anna Heinrica (Catharina Heinrietta Margaretha) Oelschegel}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Carl Herpich X22.07.1849X {Elisabetha Johanna Horn} X21.09.1871X {Johanna Margaretha Spörl}
(9) * Johann Nicol Herpich X04.07.1897X {Elisabetha Johanna Karolina Herpich}

(8) * Johann Heinrich Herpich X29.03.1866X {Maria Kunigunda Burger (Borger)}
(9) o Barbara Heinrika Herpich X23.12.1893X {Johann Georg Herpich}
(10) * Heinrich Martin Herpich

(8) * Johann Adam Herpich X26.10.1854X {Maria Kunigunda Burger (Borger)}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha (Barbara) Herpich X11.12.1825X {Johann Georg Heinrich Röstel}
(8) * Johann Adam Röstel X07.04.1859X {Heinrika Johanna Dorothea Hornfeck}
(9) o Margaretha Carolina (Heinrike) Röstel X23.07.1874X {Johann Heinrich (Nicolaus) Mahler}
(10) * Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler X01.10.1900X {Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank} X21.05.1918X {Johanna Christiana Horn}

(9) o Catharina Margaretha Elisabetha Röstel X11.07.1880X {Johann Georg Horn}
(10) * Johann Andreas Horn X22.11.1903X {Johanna Kunigunda Horn}
(10) * Heinrich Martin Horn X06.03.1915X {Johanna Margaretha Hagen}

(9) * Johann Adam Röstel X14.09.1884X {Elisabetha Maria Georgina Horn}
(10) * Johann Karl Röstel X06.08.1911X {Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn}

(8) * Heinrich Carl (Johann) Röstel X15.06.1829X {Elisabetha Christiana Friederica Völkel} X26.10.1856X {Elisabetha Friederika Oelschlegel}
(9) o Elisabetha Johanna Sophie (Lisette) Röstel X26.12.1881X {Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn}
(10) * Johann Heinrich Elias Horn X02.05.1908X {Elisabetha Karolina Rank}
(10) o Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn X19.05.1912X {Johann Heinrich Karl Horn}
(10) o Johanna Karolina Horn X29.04.1911X {Nikol Martin Rank}
(10) o Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn X06.08.1911X {Johann Karl Röstel}

(7) * Johann Georg (Heinrich) Herpich X04.05.1824X {Elisabetha Margaretha Spörl}
(8) * Johann Andreas Herpich X20.05.1858X {Johanna Christiana Friederica Horn}
(8) o Margaretha Heinrietta Carolina Herpich X08.09.1864X {Johann Heinrich Völkel}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Karl Völkel X26.12.1892X {Margaretha Heinrika (Johanna) Drechsel}

(5) o Kunigunda (Catharina) Gebelein X27.11.1759X {Georg Wilhelm sen Wirth}
(6) * Andreas Heinrich (Johann) Wirth X19.04.1765X {Anna Barbara Horn}
(7) o Margaretha Christiana Wirth X00.00.1819X {Johann (Johannes) Horn}
(8) * Johann Nikol Horn

(7) * Johann Jacob Wirth
(6) o Anna Barbara Wirth X30.04.1786X {Johann Wilhelm Sell}
(7) o Anna Elisabetha Wilhelmina Sell X31.01.1808X {Johann Georg Lang}
(8) o Anna Barbara Wilhelmina Lang X19.02.1829X {Johann Georg Munzert (Munserth)} X20.02.1842X {Johann Nicol Heinrich Wich}
(9) * Johann Christoph Carl Wich X21.05.1866X {Eva Margaretha (Maria) Klötzer}
(10) * Heinrich Carl Wich
(10) * Johann Heinrich Anton Wich X22.07.1888X {Henrika Eugenia Wich}
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(11) o Johanna  Eugenie Wich
(11) * Christian Johann Wich
(11) * Heinrich Martin Johann Wich X25.01.1915X {Karoline gen. Lina Deckelmann}

(10) * Christian Heinrich Wich X28.04.1895X {Mathilde Margarethe Röde}
(11) o Luise Karoline Wich
(11) * Gottfried Heinrich Wich X01.12.1919X {Mathilde Johanna Munzert}

(10) o Heinrika Henriette Christiane Wich X15.05.1894X {Johann Martin gen. Nickelschuster Wich}
(11) * Heinrich Karl gen Schustersheiner Wich X07.01.1922X {Heinrika Karolina gen Ricka Engelhardt}

(10) * Anonymus Wich
(9) * Constantine Mathilde Lang
(9) o Johanna Friederike (Heinrika) Wich
(9) * Johann Georg _Heinrich_ Wich

(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Gebelein X22.11.1767X {Anton Nicol Burger}
(6) o Kunigunda Bär

(5) o Anna Margaretha Gebelein X03.01.1768X {Johann Christoph Wachter}
(6) * Johann Andreas Wachter X26.01.1800X {Margaretha Catharina Rank}
(7) * Margaretha Catharina Johanna Wachter

(5) o Anna Barbara Gebelein X24.04.1763X {Georg gen Stelzer Färber}
(6) o Elisabetha Färber
(7) * Simon Conrad (Konrad) Färber X20.11.1827X {Elisabetha Heinrica Horn}
(8) o Johanna Emilia Färber X04.09.1856X {Johann Elias Nicol Lang} X05.12.1861X {Simon Lang}
(8) * Johann David Färber X27.05.1866X {Kunigunda Johanna (Helene) Herpich}
(9) o Johanna Cunigunda Philippine Färber X03.02.1889X {Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn}
(10) * Johann Georg Horn X24.03.1913X {Ernestina Karolina Hagen}

(8) * Johann Heinrich Färber X27.07.1865X {Lisetta Sophia Mathilde Kolb}
(8) o Johanna Kunigunda Färber X22.05.1866X {Johann Nicol Rank}
(9) o Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank X01.10.1900X {Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler}
(9) o Elisabetha Karolina Rank X02.05.1908X {Johann Heinrich Elias Horn}
(9) * Nikol Martin Rank X29.04.1911X {Johanna Karolina Horn}

(6) * Simon Färber X29.04.1803X {Kunigunda Lang}
(7) * Johann Nicol Färber X15.05.1837X {Elisabetha Johanna (Margaretha Anna) Horn}
(8) o Johanna Kunigunda Georgina Färber X11.05.1854X {Georg Wilhelm Röstel}

(7) * Georg Conrad Färber X19.02.1837X {Kunigunda Johanna Horn}
(6) * Caspar Heinrich Färber X18.06.1815X {Anna Margaretha Horn}
(7) o Elisabethe Margaretha Sophia (Johanna) Färber X20.12.1847X {Friedrich Martin Christian Oelschlegel} X24.01.1858X {Johann Hartenstein}
(8) o Elisabetha Johanna (Elisa) Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel) X01.01.1874X {Carl Johann Heinrich Hagen}

(3) * Heinrich Martin (Daniel) Oelschlegel (Öelschlegel) X09.11.1697X {Margaretha Gebelein} X22.11.1703X {Eva Kunigunda (Königunda) Herpich (Herpig)}
(4) o Margaretha Oelschlegel X28.06.1733X {Friederich Nicol Wirth (Würth)}
(5) o Cunigunda Margaretha Johanna Wirth
(5) o Eva Margaretha Wirth

(4) o Margaretha (Maria) Oelschlegel X18.08.1722X {Heinrich gen Weicker Horn}
(5) o Elisabetha Kunigunda Horn X04.11.1745X {Johann Heinrich (Hannß) Spörl}
(6) o Catharina Spörl X29.05.1768X {Hannß (Köhler Hänsla) Gebelein}
(7) o Anna Margaretha Gebelein X29.05.1792X {Johann Nicol Hagen}
(8) * Johann Nicol (Nikol) Hagen

(7) * Hanß Heinrich (Johann) Gebelein X13.10.1805X {Anna Margaretha Lang}
(8) o Rosine Cunigunde (Anna) Gebelein X10.11.1836X {Johann Georg Munzert (Munserth)} X24.09.1844X {Georg Heinrich Friedrich (Johann) Weber}
(9) o Luise Johanna Elisabetha Weber X20.05.1869X {Friedrich Robert gen Fritz Hüttner}
(10) o Christiane Mathilde (Katharina) Hüttner
(10) o Johanna Karolina gen Fritzenhanna Hüttner

(7) o Elisabetha Kunigunda Gebelein X27.10.1805X {Johann Nicol Franz} X18.06.1809X {Johann Georg (Heinrich) Rank (Ranck)}
(8) o Heinrika Johanna Christiana Rank
(8) * Johann Andreas Rank
(8) o Henriette Christiana Sophia Rank

(7) o Dorothea (Johanna) Gebelein X02.09.1810X {Johann Nicol Spörl}
(7) * Johann Nicol Gebelein X29.09.1817X {Johanna Catharina (Margaretha) Lang}
(8) o Johanna Dorothea Gebelein X09.06.1843X {Johann Nicol Hagen}
(9) * Georg Heinrich Friedrich Hagen X26.10.1884X {Sophie Catharina Henriette (Johanna) Gebelein}
(10) o Ernestina Karolina Hagen X24.03.1913X {Johann Georg Horn}
(10) o Johanna Margaretha Hagen X06.03.1915X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(10) o Johanna Heinrika Hagen X19.10.1918X {Georg Heinrich Horn}

(8) * Johann Heinrich Gebelein
(9) o Sophie Catharina Henriette (Johanna) Gebelein X26.10.1884X {Georg Heinrich Friedrich Hagen}
(10) o Ernestina Karolina Hagen X24.03.1913X {Johann Georg Horn}
(10) o Johanna Margaretha Hagen X06.03.1915X {Heinrich Martin Horn}
(10) o Johanna Heinrika Hagen X19.10.1918X {Georg Heinrich Horn}

(6) o Margaretha Spörl X27.05.1776X {Johann Andreas Rank}
(7) * Nicol (Johann) Rank
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(8) o Anna Elisabetha Rank X02.07.1835X {Johann Georg Horn}
(9) * Heinrich Elias Horn X06.07.1865X {Elisabetha Kunigunda Herpich}
(10) o Johanna Kunigunda Horn X22.11.1903X {Johann Andreas Horn}

(7) * Johann Heinrich Rank X20.07.1806X {Margaretha (Anna) Oelschlegel}
(7) o Anna Margaretha Rank X01.09.1803X {Johann Erhardt Horn}
(8) o Elisabetha Margaretha Horn X16.06.1831X {Johann Adam Horn}
(9) * Johann Heinrich Nikol Horn X29.12.1857X {Anna Rosina Heinrika (Henriette Johanna Catharina) Zahn}
(10) * Johann Georg Horn X11.07.1880X {Catharina Margaretha Elisabetha Röstel}
(11) * Johann Andreas Horn X22.11.1903X {Johanna Kunigunda Horn}
(11) * Heinrich Martin Horn X06.03.1915X {Johanna Margaretha Hagen}

(8) * Johann Erhardt Horn X09.03.1843X {Eva Christiane Margaretha Singer}
(9) o Johanna Christiane Horn X06.06.1897X {Johann Martin Lang}
(9) o Maria Georgina Horn X10.06.1878X {Johann Nikol Munzert}

(8) * Johann Georg Horn X19.11.1846X {Maria Elisabetha Johanna Röstel}
(9) o Elisabetha Margaretha Wilhelmine (Philippina) Horn X31.10.1872X {Johann Heinrich Jacob Gebelein}
(10) o Johanna Antonia Gebelein X13.04.1907X {Johann Heinrich Spörl}

(9) o Johanne Kunigunda Philippine Horn X22.12.1874X {Johann Georg Christian (Anton) Lang}
(10) o Johanna Christina Lang X08.10.1899X {Jakob Köstner}

(9) * Johann Heinrich Nicol Horn X26.12.1881X {Elisabetha Johanna Sophie (Lisette) Röstel}
(10) * Johann Heinrich Elias Horn X02.05.1908X {Elisabetha Karolina Rank}
(10) o Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn X19.05.1912X {Johann Heinrich Karl Horn}
(10) o Johanna Karolina Horn X29.04.1911X {Nikol Martin Rank}
(10) o Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn X06.08.1911X {Johann Karl Röstel}

(9) o Elisabetha Maria Georgina Horn X14.09.1884X {Johann Adam Röstel}
(10) * Johann Karl Röstel X06.08.1911X {Johanna Elisabetha Heinrika Horn}

(7) * Georg Erhardt (Johann) Rank X20.11.1808X {Anna Elisabetha Grießbach}
(8) o Eva Margaretha (Anna) Rank XX {Johann Adam Lang} X31.10.1837X {Johann Nicol Herpich}
(8) * Johann Heinrich Rank X05.02.1857X {Anna Margaretha Heinrica Horn}
(9) o Sophie Marie Rank X26.12.1878X {Johann Heinrich Horn}
(10) * Johann Heinrich Karl Horn X19.05.1912X {Johanna Heinrika (Margaretha Mathilde) Horn}
(10) * Johann Martin Heinrich (&quot;Wonger&quot;) Horn X30.08.1909X {Christiana Georgine Trapper}

(8) o Elisabetha Johanna Margaretha Rank X26.08.1849X {Johann Nicol Munzert}
(9) * Johann Nikol Munzert X10.06.1878X {Maria Georgina Horn}

(8) * Johann Nicol Rank X22.05.1866X {Johanna Kunigunda Färber}
(9) o Lisette Mathilde (Elisabeth) Rank X01.10.1900X {Friedrich Karl Elias Mahler}
(9) o Elisabetha Karolina Rank X02.05.1908X {Johann Heinrich Elias Horn}
(9) * Nikol Martin Rank X29.04.1911X {Johanna Karolina Horn}

(6) o Anna (Katharina) Spörl X09.01.1780X {Johann Nicol gen Rauh Spörl}
(7) * Johann Nicol Spörl X02.09.1810X {Dorothea (Johanna) Gebelein}

(4) * Adam Heinrich Oelschlegel (Öhlschlögel) X00.07.1738X {Maria Kunigunda Niedner}
(5) o Elisabetha Margaretha Oelschlegel
(5) * Johann Heinrich Oelschlegel (Ölschlegel, Oelschlägel) X17.04.1766X {Margaretha Johanna Thierauf}
(6) * Heinrich Carl Oelschlegel
(7) * Johann Heinrich Andreas Christian Oelschlegel X04.11.1824X {Anna Barbara Gluth}
(8) o Anna Margaretha Oelschlegel
(9) o Christiana Henriette Oelschlegel X23.01.1870X {Johann Gebelein}
(10) * Johann Martin gen Hans (Russnhann) Gebelein X03.12.1893X {Johanna Katharina Völkel}
(11) o Christiana Johanna Gebelein X03.06.1922X {Heinrich Karl Sell}

(8) * Susanna (Anna) Oelschlegel
(4) o Catharina Oelschlegel X03.09.1758X {Johann jun Franz (Frantz)}
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